

CNR No: PBMOB10008972022

CIS No: CHI/111/2022

State of Punjab Versus Jaswinder Singh and others

Present: Shri Sukhdev Singh, Learned APP for the State.
Accused Makhan Singh, Malkit Singh. and Jaswinder
Singh on bail with counsel Sh. Mandeep Kumar Jethi,
Advocate.

No prosecution evidence is present. Notice issued to PW DSP
Ranjodh Singh received back unserved. Let fresh notice to PW DSP
Ranjodh Singh mentioned at serial no.8 on the list of witnesses be
summoned for 18.09.2023.

Date of Order: 04.09.2023

Amandeep Kaur STG-III

Sangam Kaushal PCS,
Judicial Magistrate First Class
UID No. PB0639