

CNR No: PBMOB10008972022

CIS No: CHI/111/2022

State of Punjab VS Jaswinder Singh etc.

Present: Shri Sukhdev Singh, Learned APP for the State.
All accused on bail with counsel Sh. Mandeep Kumar Jethi,
Advocate.

Statement of accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C has been recorded in which all the incriminating evidence appearing against the accused has been put to the accused to which he pleaded innocence and false implication. DWs be produced on 27.10.2023.

Date of Order: 20.10.2023

Rimpak Goyal STG-III

Sangam Kaushal, PCS
Judicial Magistrate First Class
UID NO. PB0639